\1·ill be held Tuesda y a fternoon , 
April 10. at th e home of Mrs. 
Ch a rles La ppin , 246 Fourth Street. 
Pl a ns will be disc ussed for the 
lu ncheon wh ich will take place in 
May_ 

Get results , a nd fast. with Her­
a Id c la ss ified a ds 1 

ELLIOT F. 
SLACK 

125 Patients Attend 

Seder at Howard 
One hundred twenty -five pa ­

tients at the State Institution at 
Howa rd attended a Passover par­
ty sponsored by the J ewish F esti­
va l Committee. Th e Passover seder 
\1·as h eld at th e Adolph Meyers 
Building . Mrs. Harry Richman 
lighted the candles, and Rabbl 
Morris Schussheim off iciated at